is good practice to regularly review this figure as building costs can increase  rapidly. Specific specialist advice
should be obtained from the building insurers where necessary.

The market value of the property, at the present time, may be fairly stated in the sum of £38,000  (THIRTY EIGHT
THOUSAND POUNDS).

The housing market has been buoyant since reopening after the Covid19 pandemic with demand  levels often
exceeding supply, resulting in some record sales levels.  However, there is currently a  degree of economic
uncertainty, with rising costs and it is prudent to keep the valuation under  constant review.